BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY C O M M I S S I O N E R S' A G E N D A SEPTEMBER 19, 2016

"GIRL SCOUTS IN GOVERNMENT DAY"

10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – COMMISSIONER APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF CLAIMS

> WEEKLY REPORTS: NEW PERMITS COUNTY HIGHWAY – DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

DANNY HOLLANDER - CONSIDERATION OF NOTICE TO BIDDERS FOR REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 58

DANNY HOLLANDER - CONSIDERATION OF LOCAL ROADS AND BRIDGES MATCHING GRANT AGREEMENT EDS #A249

BRAD BARNES - CONSIDERATION OF COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS GRANT

CONSIDERATION OF UPDATED ESTIMATE FOR S-5 SUPPLEMENT FOR THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY, INDIANA CODE OF ORDINANCES

RATIFY SHARP BUSINESS SYSTEMS SERVICE AGREEMENT

MISCELLANEOUS

COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS BY SEPTEMBER 16, 2016

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.